
 
 

 

331 First Street East | Independence, Iowa 50644-2814 | Ph: (319) 334-2780 | Fax: (319) 334-2037 

 

www.independenceia.org 

Council Members 

Brian Prusator, At-large 

Ralph Moore, At-large 

Kathryn Jensen, 1st Ward 

Bret Weber, 2nd Ward 

Michael O’Loughlin, 3rd Ward 

Debra Hanna, 4th Ward 

Tom Huston, 5th Ward 

Brad Bleichner, Mayor 
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Matthew R. Schmitz, City Manager 

(319) 334-2780 

Susi Lampe, Asst. City Manager, City 

Clerk/Treasurer 
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Douglas Herman, City Attorney 
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2025 Council Meeting Dates - Subject to change upon Council’s decision 
Monday, January 6, 2025 - Budget Discussions / Work Session 

Monday, January 13, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, January 20, 2025 - Budget Discussions 

Monday, January 27, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, February 3, 2025 - Budget Discussions / Work Session 

Monday, February 10, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 - Budget Discussions 

Monday, February 24, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, March 3, 2025 - Budget Discussions (?) / Work Session 

Monday, March 10, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, March 17, 2025 - Budget Discussions (?) 

Monday, March 24, 2025 - Special Council Meeting at 4:45 pm - Budget Hearing  
       Property Levies 

Monday, March 24, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, April 7, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, April 14, 2025 - Special Council Meeting at 4:45 pm - Budget Hearing -  

       Overall Budget 
Monday, April 14, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, April 28, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 

Monday, May 5, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, May 12, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Tuesday, May 27, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, June 2, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, June 9, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, June 23, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, July 7, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, July 14, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, July 28, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, August 4, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, August 11, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, August 25, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025  - Work Session 
 Monday, September 8, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, September 22, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, October 6, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday October 13, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, October 27, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, November 3, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, November 10, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, November 24, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
Monday, December 1, 2025 - Work Session 
 Monday, December 8, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting 
 Monday, December 22, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - Before the Christmas Holiday. Council can decide to 
not hold this meeting when it gets closer. Formal action will need to be taken at the December 8, 2025, meeting. 
 

 


